			01-21	-2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 Tab settings	-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RE		4981 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the	e Honorable Commissior	ner of Paten	nts and Trademarks	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Peter O Kevin P	conveying party(ies) tto Schmidt, Paul Re aul Perera, Charles Lee Workman	obert Bou	•	Name: Pillar D	ress of receiving party(ies) Data Systems, Inc.
Additional nam	e(s) of conveying party(#	es) attached	d? Yes 🗸 No		۵ ^۲
	conveyance:			-	5535 29/1
	✓ Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				2840 Junction Avenue
C Othe	er			City: <u>San Jose</u>	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 95134
Execution D	ate: January 9, 200)4		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
A. Patent	Application No.(s)			1	n date of the application is: <u>01/12/2004</u>
A. Patent	Application No.(s)		dditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s	i)
5. Name and	d address of party to	Ac whom co	dditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s	i)
5. Name and concerning		Ac whom co	dditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s 	s) o
5. Name and concerning Name:	d address of party to g document should l Robert Moll	Ac whom co	dditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes No. 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and concerning Name:R Internal Ac	d address of party to g document should l Robert Moll	Ac o whom cc be mailed	dditional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes √No 6. Total number of 1 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and concerning Name: Internal Ac ./14/2014 STEUMEL1 000 	d address of party to g document should l Robert Moll ddress:	Ac b whom co be mailed	dditional numbers ai orrespondence t:	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes √No 6. Total number of 1 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$40 to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and concerning Name: Internal Ac ./14/2014 STEUMEL1 000 	d address of party to g document should I Robert Moll ddress: 000048 29197158 40.00 U ress: 1173 St. Char	Ac be mailed	dditional numbers at orrespondence t: t	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes Ves 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$40 to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and concerning Name: Internal Ac Internal Ac	d address of party to g document should I Robert Moll ddress: 000048 29197158 40.00 y ress: 1173 St. Char	Ac be mailed	dditional numbers at orrespondence d: t t	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes Ves 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$40 to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and concerning Name: Internal Ac Internal Ac	d address of party to g document should I Robert Moll ddress: 000048 29197158 40.00 U ress: 1173 St. Chai litos State: CA	Ac be mailed	dditional numbers at orrespondence d: t t	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes View 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$40 to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and concerning Name: Internal Ac Internal Ac Street Addr City: Los A	d address of party to g document should I Robert Moll ddress: 000048 29197158 40.00 U ress: 1173 St. Chai litos State: CA	Ac be mailed	dditional numbers at orrespondence t: t D24 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes View 6. Total number of i 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$40 to be charged to deposit account t number:
5. Name and concerning Name:R Internal Ac Internal Ac Internal Ac Street Addr City:_Los A 9. Signature. Rober	d address of party to g document should I Robert Moll ddress: 000048 29197158 40.00 U ress: 1173 St. Chai litos State: CA	Ac be mailed	dditional numbers at orrespondence t: t D24 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes View 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$40 to be charged to deposit account

and the sector

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto

<u>Pillar Data Systems, Inc..</u> having a place of business as of the date of this assignment at <u>2840 Junction Avenue</u>, <u>San Jose, CA 95134</u> and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

<u>A Front Cover Of A 2U Data Storage Subsystem</u> described in an application for United States Patent (the Patent), filed on <u>January 12, 2004</u> as <u>Attorney Docket No. Pillar 718</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the application for the Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of the Patent. We request that any and all Patent for the inventions be issued to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I/We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I/We hereu	into sign our names bel	low at	San Jose	CA	
			(city)	(state)	
on this	<u>9</u> day of _ (day)	January (month)	, <u>2004</u> (year)		
Peter Otto Schmidt	2 =]. [] [
Paul Robert Boulay	Empresidente	<i>7</i>			
Kevin Paul Perera	y hours	$\sqrt{2}$			
Charles Anthony Woe Michael Vee Workma					
	1/	09/2014			
		/			

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 01/12/2004